JP \$440,00 65739

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERNATIONAL PRODUCT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	04/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYSTEMATION SEMICONDUCTOR LLC	
Street Address:	3100 S 166th St.	
City:	New Berlin	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53151	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6573987
Patent Number:	6585185
Patent Number:	6810936
Patent Number:	6820401
Patent Number:	6735927
Patent Number:	7040171
Application Number:	11823740
Application Number:	11823745
Application Number:	11823746
Application Number:	11823753
Application Number:	11823754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)595-0530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

PATENT REEL: 020794 FRAME: 0728

500513878

Email: joann.ennis@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey G. Killian

Address Line 1: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
Address Line 2: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 418189

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey G. Killian

Total Attachments: 2

source=6573987 +_20080415103758#page1.tif source=6573987 +_20080415103758#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020794 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>INTERNATIONAL PRODUCT TECHNOLOGY</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation of <u>Wisconsin</u>, whose post office address is <u>3100 S 166th St.</u>, <u>New Berlin</u>, <u>WI 53151</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of certain new and useful improvements set forth in the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed below:

U.S. Patent No.	Title	Inventors	Issue Date
6,573,987 B2	LCC Device Inspection Module	M. Shires	June 3, 2003
6,585,185 B1	Multiple Output Reel Module	M. Weiss et al.	July 1, 2003
6,810,936 B2	Method and Apparatus for Sealing Cover Tape to Carrier Tape	M. Behnke	November 2, 2004
6,820,401 B2	Method and Apparatus for Tensioning Cover Tape	M. Behnke	November 23, 2004
6,735,927 B2	Position Sensing System for Inspection Handling System	M. Behnke et al.	May 18, 2004
7,040,171 B2	Carrier Tape Vibrator Module	D. McGee et al.	May 9, 2006

U.S. Application No.	Title	Inventors	Filing Date
11/823,740	Overhead Traveling Camera Inspection System	M. Behnke et al.	June 28, 2007
11/823,745	High Speed Linear Pick-and-Place	M. Behnke et al.	June 28, 2007
11/823,746	High Speed Tray Transfer System	M. Behnke et al.	June 28, 2007
11/823,753	Live Tape Position Sensor	D. Jahnke et al.	June 28, 2007
11/823,754	Perspective Switching Optical Device for 3D Semiconductor Inspection	M. Shires	June 28, 2007

WHEREAS, SYSTEMATION SEMICONDUCTOR LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 3100 S 166th St., New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor have sold, assigned transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned, inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, and any and all Letters

DC\634453\1

PATENT REEL: 020794 FRAME: 0730 Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are encumbered, and that the Assignor have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representative, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said invention, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

DATE APRIL 4, 2008

Name: MARK S. JARGER

Title: Traesme cr

INTERNATIONAL PRODUCT TECHNOLOGY, INC.

3100 S 166th St.

New Berlin, WI 53151

DC\634453\1

PATENT REEL: 020794 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 04/15/2008